AUM (5-4,3-2 Gulf South) -vs- Delta St. (4-5,2-3 Gulf South)

12/08/23 at Walter Sillers Coliseum, Cleveland, MS

_II?_ate: }SZQ%SF{I\Z/I?, Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Altrll::e?\.dahce: 200 AUM 15 10 11 6 42

Site: Walter Sillers Coliseum, Cleveland, MS Delta St. 13 13 11 16 53

Referees: Dianno Mason, Lavetta Hatcher, Timothy Hackett

AUM 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Dudley,Allasha * 36 3-9 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 0 9

23  Luckey,Danielle i 37 3-8 0-0 2-4 4-3 7 1 1 6 0 2 8

00 O'Gara,Grace * 39 1-9 0-3 4-4 2-1 3 3 4 7 0 1 6

10 Tyus,Jamya i 30 3-5 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 4 0 0 6

20 Hollingshed,Kamya * 30 0-8 0-5 3-4 2-3 5 3 1 0 1 0 3

15 Litvak,Gabby 12 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6

33 Sanchez,Brianna 13  2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4

24  Moore,Jemeriah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-47 5-21 9-12 10-17 27 14 8 20 1 5 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00% 1-4 25.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 3-10 30.00% 2-4 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 3-16 18.75% 1-8 12.50% 4-6 66.67%

4th Quarter 2-9 22.22% 1-5 20.00% 1-2 50.00%

Total 14-47 29.8% 5-21 23.8% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Delta St. 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

42  Watson,Grace * 33 6-10 0-0 2-2 4-6 10 2 2 2 2 2 14

02 Vuncannon,Madi Kate o 25  3-7 3-6 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 9

20  Wilson,Elisha * 29 3-6 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 1 1 5 0 1 6

05 Hill,MaKenzie & 27 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 2 4

11 McCandlis,AJ] * 27 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0

24  Daniels,Wakiryah 23 3-8 1-2 3-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 10

12 Whitcomb,Lacy 13 2-4 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 0 4

04 Higginbotham,Ginny 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3

01 Toney,Dakiya 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2

21  Czesick,Martyna 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Hamilton,Chelsea 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-44 5-14 8-11 7-17 24 9 16 18 2 8 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-11 45.45% 3-4 75.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00% 1-4 25.00% 0-2 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-10 50.00% 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36% 0-3 0.00% 8-9 88.89%

Total 20-44 45.5% 5-14 35.7% 8-11 72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: AUM

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delta St.

GOOD JUMPER by LUCKEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)

FOUL by O'GARA,GRACE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by TYUS,JAMYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TYUS,JAMYA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
REBOUND OFF by O'GARA,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by O'GARA,GRACE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
REBOUND DEF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
TURNOVER by O'GARA,GRACE

TURNOVER by O'GARA,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

FOUL by TYUS,JAMYA
TURNOVER by TYUS,JAMYA

SUB OUT by TYUS,JAMYA

SUB OUT by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
SUB IN by MOORE,JEMERIAH

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,ALLASHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by O'GARA,GRACE(in the paint)

STEAL by MOORE,JEMERIAH
TURNOVER by MOORE,JEMERIAH

REBOUND DEF by O'GARA,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by O'GARA,GRACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:30
09:23
09:02
08:45
08:45
08:34
08:18
08:09
07:54
07:37

07:27
07:21
07:21
07:02
07:02
06:54
06:54
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:34
06:14
05:44
05:21

05:12
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:39

04:15
04:10
04:10
03:55
03:39
03:39
03:32
03:32
03:28

03:21

03:20

2-0

4-0

6-0

6-3

6-6

6-8

9-8

V2

V4

V6

V3

H2

Vi1

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)

STEAL by WATSON,GRACE
TURNOVER by WILSON,ELISHA

TURNOVER by MCCANDLIS,AJ

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,ELISHA(in the paint)

STEAL by WILSON,ELISHA

FOUL by WILSON,ELISHA
TURNOVER by WILSON,ELISHA
SUB OUT by WILSON,ELISHA

SUB IN by HIGGINBOTHAM,GINNY

GOOD 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
ASSIST by HILL,MAKENZIE
FOUL by HILL,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
ASSIST by MCCANDLIS,AJ

SUB OUT by HILL,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA

GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCANDLIS,AJ

SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
SUB IN by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by WATSON,GRACE

STEAL by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH(in the paint)



03:20 SUB OUT by WATSON,GRACE

03:20 SUB IN by WILSON,ELISHA
SUB OUT by MOORE,JEMERIAH 03:20
SUB IN by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA 03:20
03:01 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINBOTHAM,GINNY
REBOUND DEF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA
02:25 9-11 H2 GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINBOTHAM,GINNY
-- ASSIST by TONEY,DAKIYA

GOOD LAYUP by LUCKEY,DANIELLE(in the paint) 02:00 11-11
ASSIST by DUDLEY,ALLASHA --
01:40 TURNOVER by TONEY,DAKIYA
STEAL by LUCKEY,DANIELLE 01:40
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA(in the paint) 01:24 13-11 V2
00:54 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ELISHA
REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,ALLASHA ==
00:48 FOUL by MCCANDLIS,A]
00:48 SUB OUT by MCCANDLIS, AJ
00:48 SUB IN by WHITCOMB,LACY
SUB OUT by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA 00:48
SUB IN by TYUS,JAMYA 00:48
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA 00:48
SUB IN by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA 00:48
00:48 SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA
00:48 SUB IN by WATSON,GRACE
GOOD FT by O'GARA,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:48 14-11 V3
GOOD FT by O'GARA,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:48 15-11 V4
00:42 FOUL by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
00:42 TURNOVER by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA 00:16
REBOUND OFF by O'GARA,GRACE --
TURNOVER by LUCKEY,DANIELLE 00:11
00:00 15-13 V2 GOOD JUMPER by WHITCOMB,LACY
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: AUM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delta St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HIGGINBOTHAM, GINNY
10:00 SUB IN by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
09:32 15-15 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH(in the paint)
09:22 FOUL by WHITCOMB,LACY
GOOD FT by O'GARA,GRACE 09:22 16-15 V1
GOOD FT by O'GARA,GRACE 09:22 17-15 V2
08:57 17-18 H1 GOOD 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
== ASSIST by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
TURNOVER by O'GARA,GRACE 08:24
08:02 MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA --
MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRACE
07:33 17-20 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WHITCOMB,LACY(in the paint)

FOUL by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA 07:33
SUB OUT by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA 07:33
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA 07:33
07:33 MISS FT by WHITCOMB,LACY
-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,GRACE
07:22 TURNOVER by WHITCOMB,LACY
MISS LAYUP by O'GARA,GRACE(in the paint) 07:22

— REBOUND DEF by WHITCOMB,LACY
06:22 17-22 H5 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ELISHA(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by LUCKEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TYUS,JAMYA
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
SUB IN by LITVAK,GABBY
SUB IN by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

FOUL by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
TURNOVER by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

SUB OUT by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LITVAK,GABBY
ASSIST by O'GARA,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

MISS LAYUP by LUCKEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
TURNOVER by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by LITVAK,GABBY

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
SUB IN by TYUS,JAMYA

FOUL by LITVAK,GABBY
TURNOVER by LITVAK,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
MISS 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE

FOUL by TYUS,JAMYA
SUB OUT by TYUS,JAMYA
SUB IN by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

GOOD 3PTR by LITVAK,GABBY
ASSIST by O'GARA,GRACE

17-24

20-24

22-24

25-24

H7

H4

H2

V1

ASSIST by WATSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,ELISHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITCOMB,LACY

MISS FT by WILSON,ELISHA

SUB OUT by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
SUB OUT by WATSON,GRACE
SUB IN by HILL,MAKENZIE

SUB IN by CZESICK,MARTYNA

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,ELISHA
REBOUND OFF by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

SUB OUT by WHITCOMB,LACY
SUB IN by MCCANDLIS,AJ
TURNOVER by WILSON,ELISHA
SUB OUT by WILSON,ELISHA
SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA

MISS JUMPER by CZESICK,MARTYNA

STEAL by TONEY,DAKIYA
MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

TURNOVER by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

MISS 3PTR by MCCANDLIS,AJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CZESICK,MARTYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
TURNOVER by HILL,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by CZESICK,MARTYNA

SUB IN by HAMILTON,CHELSEA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA
SUB IN by WATSON,GRACE
TURNOVER by HILL,MAKENZIE



MISS JUMPER by O'GARA,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LITVAK,GABBY

VISITORS: AUM

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by MCCANDLIS,A]
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCANDLIS,AJ

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRACE

HOME TEAM: Delta St.

SUB OUT by LITVAK,GABBY

SUB IN by TYUS,JAMYA

GOOD LAYUP by TYUS,JAMYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

TURNOVER by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TYUS,JAMYA
MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
REBOUND OFF by TYUS,JAMYA

SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

SUB IN by LITVAK,GABBY

GOOD FT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

MISS FT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

REBOUND OFF by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

MISS LAYUP by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

MISS LAYUP by LUCKEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

MISS FT by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA

SUB OUT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA(in the paint)
FOUL by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by LITVAK,GABBY

REBOUND OFF by TYUS,JAMYA
GOOD LAYUP by TYUS,JAMYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by O'GARA,GRACE(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46
09:29
09:16
09:09
08:50
08:50
08:38

08:27

07:59

07:34
07:29
07:29
07:10
07:10
07:10

07:10

07:09
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:34
06:34
06:34
06:12
06:12
06:01
05:56
05:38

05:28

05:22
04:59

04:49

27-26

27-28

28-28

29-28

31-28
31-30

V1

H1

V1

V3
V1

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CHELSEA
SUB IN by WILSON,ELISHA

TURNOVER by WILSON,ELISHA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELISHA
TURNOVER by MCCANDLIS,A]

STEAL by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELISHA
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,ELISHA

FOUL by WATSON,GRACE

FOUL by WATSON,GRACE

TURNOVER by WILSON,ELISHA

SUB OUT by WILSON,ELISHA

SUB IN by HIGGINBOTHAM,GINNY

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MAKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILL,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE



04:43 TURNOVER by HIGGINBOTHAM,GINNY

STEAL by LITVAK,GABBY 04:43
MISS 3PTR by LITVAK,GABBY 04:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:26
04:26 SUB OUT by MCCANDLIS,AJ
04:26 SUB IN by WHITCOMB,LACY
MISS 3PTR by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,MAKENZIE
SUB OUT by LITVAK,GABBY 04:26
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA 04:26
SUB IN by DUDLEY,ALLASHA 04:26
SUB IN by LUCKEY,DANIELLE 04:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
04:04 TURNOVER by HIGGINBOTHAM,GINNY
STEAL by O'GARA,GRACE 04:04
TURNOVER by O'GARA,GRACE 04:02
03:54 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
REBOUND DEF by TYUS,JAMYA --
TURNOVER by TYUS,JAMYA 03:45
03:45 SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
03:45 SUB IN by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
03:26 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH

REBOUND DEF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE ==
MISS JUMPER by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

02:46 FOUL by WHITCOMB,LACY

GOOD FT by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA 02:46 32-30 V2

GOOD FT by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA 02:46 33-30 V3
02:46 SUB OUT by HIGGINBOTHAM,GINNY
02:46 SUB IN by WILSON,ELISHA

02:23 33-32 V1 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HILL,MAKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by O'GARA,GRACE(in the paint) 02:11
02:11 BLOCK by WATSON,GRACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE 01:54
= REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRACE
01:36 33-35 H2 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
= ASSIST by WHITCOMB,LACY

GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA 01:03 36-35 V1
ASSIST by LUCKEY,DANIELLE ==
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:59

00:38 36-37 H1 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
-- ASSIST by WHITCOMB,LACY
TURNOVER by TYUS,JAMYA 00:10
00:01 MISS 3PTR by WHITCOMB,LACY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: AUM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delta St.
FOUL by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA 09:44
SUB OUT by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA 09:44
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA 09:44

09:44 36-38 H2 GOOD FT by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
09:44 36-39 H3 GOOD FT by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
09:44 36-40 H4 GOOD FT by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH

09:44 SUB OUT by HILL,MAKENZIE
09:44 SUB IN by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
MISS 3PTR by TYUS,JAMYA 09:17

REBOUND OFF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE ==



TURNOVER by O'GARA,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
ASSIST by O'GARA,GRACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TYUS,JAMYA

SUB IN by LITVAK,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by O'GARA,GRACE

FOUL by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
SUB IN by TYUS,JAMYA

SUB OUT by LITVAK,GABBY
SUB IN by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
MISS LAYUP by LUCKEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
MISS FT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TYUS,JAMYA

MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

FOUL by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by LUCKEY,DANIELLE(in the paint)

STEAL by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
TURNOVER by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

FOUL by O'GARA,GRACE
TURNOVER by O'GARA,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by HOLLINGSHED,KAMYA
MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,ALLASHA

TURNOVER by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
FOUL by TYUS,JAMYA

SUB OUT by TYUS,JAMYA

SUB IN by LITVAK,GABBY

40-42

40-44

42-44

42-48

H2

H 4

H2

H 6

STEAL by WATSON,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by WHITCOMB,LACY
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,ELISHA

MISS JUMPER by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITCOMB,LACY

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRACE

TURNOVER by WHITCOMB,LACY
SUB OUT by WHITCOMB,LACY
SUB IN by MCCANDLIS,AJ

BLOCK by WATSON,GRACE
FOUL by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
SUB IN by HILL,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELISHA

MISS 3PTR by MCCANDLIS,AJ

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,ELISHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,GRACE

TURNOVER by WATSON,GRACE

STEAL by HILL,MAKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILL,MAKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,ELISHA
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS FT by MCCANDLIS,A](fastbreak)



TURNOVER by O'GARA,GRACE

FOUL by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
MISS JUMPER by LUCKEY,DANIELLE

FOUL by O'GARA,GRACE
SUB OUT by LUCKEY,DANIELLE
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by O'GARA,GRACE
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,ALLASHA
SUB IN by TYUS,JAMYA

SUB IN by MOORE,JEMERIAH
MISS 3PTR by TYUS,JAMYA

01:31
01:25
01:25
01:21
01:21
01:15
01:06

01:00
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:30

42-49 H7

42-50 H8
42-51 HO

42-52 H 10
42-53 H11

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCCANDLIS,AJ(fastbreak)

STEAL by HILL,MAKENZIE
GOOD FT by HILL,MAKENZIE
GOOD FT by HILL,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MAKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by HILL,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,GRACE

GOOD FT by WATSON,GRACE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WATSON,GRACE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



